
  

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 
 
Hudson 1701/1706, LLC, et al.,1 
 
                             Debtors. 
  

Chapter 11  
 
Case No. 25-11853 (KBO) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
  
 

NOTICE OF SERVICE  
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the Debtors’ Objections and Responses to 

the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors’ First Request for Production of Documents  

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 34 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 7034 was caused to be served on December 

23, 2025, via electronic mail on the below parties:  

MORRIS JAMES LLP 
Eric J. Monzo, Esq.  
Siena B. Cerra, Esq.  
3205 Avenue North Blvd., Suite 100 
Wilmington, DE 19803 
emonzo@morrisjames.com 
scerra@morrisjames.com 

SEWARD & KISSEL LLP 
Robert J. Gayda, Esq. 
Thomas Ross Hooper, Esq.  
Catherine V. LoTempio, Esq.  
Andrew J. Matott, Esq.  
One Battery Park Plaza 
New York, New York 10004 
gayda@sewkis.com 
hooper@sewkis.com 
lotempio@sewkis.com 
matott@sewkis.com 

 
 

[Signature Page to Follow] 
  

 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are Hudson 1701/1706, LLC (0281) and Hudson 1702, LLC (0190).  The Debtors’ mailing address is c/o FTI 
Consulting, Inc. Attn: Alan Tantleff, 1166 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10036.   
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Dated: December 23, 2025   CHIPMAN BROWN CICERO & COLE, LLP 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ Mark D. Olivere                                        
William E. Chipman, Jr. (No. 3818) 
Mark D. Olivere (No. 4291) 
Aaron J. Bach (No. 7364) 
Alison R. Maser (No. 7430) 
Hercules Plaza 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 5400 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 295-0191 
Email:  chipman@chipmanbrown.com 
  olivere@chipmanbrown.com 
  bach@chipmanbrown.com 
  maser@chipmanbrown.com  

Counsel for Debtors and Debtors in Possession 
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